
Western Ill. (16-3,8-2 OVC) -vs- Southern Ind. (14-5,8-2 OVC)
01/23/26 at Liberty Arena, Evansville, IN

 
 

 
 
Western Ill. 72

Southern Ind. 62

Date: 01/23/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 658
Site: Liberty Arena, Evansville, IN
Referees: Angle Ahrendt, Jocelyn Price, Bobby Ray

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Western Ill. 16 26 19 11 72
Southern Ind. 11 16 16 19 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Nicastro,Mia * 40 10-20 0-1 4-4 0-8 8 4 2 2 0 0 24
13 Brownfield,Addi * 37 5-8 3-5 1-2 1-2 3 1 5 5 1 5 14
04 Meadows,Allie * 36 4-9 3-7 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 2 11
10 Shetley,Mallory * 33 4-8 0-0 2-4 1-4 5 4 2 1 2 0 10
32 Reed,Kaylen * 33 3-8 0-4 0-2 1-4 5 2 2 2 0 0 6
01 Davis,Madison 17 3-4 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 7
24 Skrobot,Sidney 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-57 6-17 8-14 6-24 30 13 12 13 3 7 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 10-15   66.67 % 5-7   71.43 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 0-2   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 0-4   0.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
Total 29-57   50.9 % 6-17   35.3 % 8-14   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Gannon,Chloe * 36 6-15 0-0 4-5 4-3 7 1 4 2 1 2 16
24 Buchanan,Amiyah * 27 6-9 0-0 0-0 5-6 11 2 0 3 0 0 12
11 Saunders,Ali * 29 3-13 2-8 2-2 0-1 1 5 1 4 0 3 10
12 Blacher,Shannon * 36 1-4 1-2 2-2 1-4 5 2 2 2 0 2 5
40 Loden,Sophia * 32 0-7 0-3 3-3 2-3 5 2 1 2 0 0 3
01 Graves,Lily 13 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 6
44 Gannon,Channah 11 2-4 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 1 1 0 6
32 Fay,Maddy 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
23 Sepulveda,Lexi 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-60 5-19 13-14 14-25 39 17 10 17 2 7 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 1-6   16.67 % 6-6   100.00 %
Total 22-60   36.7 % 5-19   26.3 % 13-14   92.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Ill. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Ind.
MISS 3PTR by BROWNFIELD,ADDI 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
09:22 MISS JUMPER by GANNON,CHLOE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
FOUL  by SHETLEY,MALLORY 09:21

09:06 TURNOVER  by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
GOOD LAYUP by BROWNFIELD,ADDI(in the paint) 08:50 2-0 V 2

08:32 MISS JUMPER by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
REBOUND DEF by SHETLEY,MALLORY --
MISS 3PTR by REED,KAYLEN 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
FOUL  by NICASTRO,MIA 08:01

08:01 MISS FT by GANNON,CHLOE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:01 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by GANNON,CHLOE
MISS JUMPER by SHETLEY,MALLORY 07:37
REBOUND OFF by REED,KAYLEN --
GOOD LAYUP by REED,KAYLEN(in the paint) 07:31 4-1 V 3

07:18 MISS LAYUP by GANNON,CHLOE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH

07:15 MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REED,KAYLEN --
GOOD LAYUP by NICASTRO,MIA(in the paint) 06:56 6-1 V 5
ASSIST  by BROWNFIELD,ADDI --
FOUL  by REED,KAYLEN 06:44

06:44 6-2 V 4 GOOD FT by BLACHER,SHANNON
06:44 6-3 V 3 GOOD FT by BLACHER,SHANNON

MISS LAYUP by SHETLEY,MALLORY(in the paint) 06:35
-- REBOUND DEF by GANNON,CHLOE

06:35 FOUL  by GANNON,CHLOE
06:35 TURNOVER  by GANNON,CHLOE

MISS JUMPER by NICASTRO,MIA 06:29
-- REBOUND DEF by LODEN,SOPHIA

06:13 6-6 GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ALI
-- ASSIST  by GANNON,CHLOE

GOOD JUMPER by NICASTRO,MIA(in the paint) 05:44 8-6 V 2
05:32 MISS 3PTR by LODEN,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by NICASTRO,MIA --
MISS 3PTR by MEADOWS,ALLIE 05:22
REBOUND OFF by BROWNFIELD,ADDI --
TURNOVER  by BROWNFIELD,ADDI 05:17

05:17 STEAL  by SAUNDERS,ALI
05:11 MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ALI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GANNON,CHLOE
05:06 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by GANNON,CHLOE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BROWNFIELD,ADDI 04:53 11-8 V 3
ASSIST  by REED,KAYLEN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:38

04:38 SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
04:38 SUB IN by GANNON,CHANNAH
04:28 11-11 GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ALI

-- ASSIST  by BLACHER,SHANNON
TURNOVER  by BROWNFIELD,ADDI 04:11

04:11 SUB OUT by LODEN,SOPHIA
04:11 SUB IN by SEPULVEDA,LEXI
03:52 MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ALI

REBOUND DEF by NICASTRO,MIA --
03:25 FOUL  by SAUNDERS,ALI



SUB OUT by REED,KAYLEN 03:25
SUB IN by DAVIS,MADISON 03:25
MISS FT by BROWNFIELD,ADDI 03:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROWNFIELD,ADDI 03:25 12-11 V 1

03:03 MISS 3PTR by GANNON,CHANNAH
REBOUND DEF by NICASTRO,MIA --
GOOD LAYUP by SHETLEY,MALLORY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:53 14-11 V 3
ASSIST  by MEADOWS,ALLIE --

02:42 TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,ALI
STEAL  by MEADOWS,ALLIE 02:42
MISS JUMPER by MEADOWS,ALLIE(in the paint) 02:37

02:37 BLOCK  by GANNON,CHANNAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,MADISON 02:24

02:24 STEAL  by SAUNDERS,ALI
02:18 MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ALI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWNFIELD,ADDI --
TURNOVER  by BROWNFIELD,ADDI 02:12

01:54 TURNOVER  by BLACHER,SHANNON
STEAL  by BROWNFIELD,ADDI 01:54
MISS JUMPER by NICASTRO,MIA 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACHER,SHANNON
FOUL  by DAVIS,MADISON 01:31

01:31 SUB OUT by BLACHER,SHANNON
01:31 SUB OUT by GANNON,CHANNAH
01:31 SUB IN by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
01:31 SUB IN by LODEN,SOPHIA

SUB OUT by MEADOWS,ALLIE 01:31
SUB OUT by SHETLEY,MALLORY 01:31
SUB IN by SKROBOT,SIDNEY 01:31
SUB IN by REED,KAYLEN 01:31

01:31 TURNOVER  by LODEN,SOPHIA
STEAL  by BROWNFIELD,ADDI 01:31
FOUL  by REED,KAYLEN 00:55
TURNOVER  by REED,KAYLEN 00:55

00:37 MISS JUMPER by GANNON,CHLOE
REBOUND DEF by BROWNFIELD,ADDI --
MISS JUMPER by NICASTRO,MIA 00:20

00:20 BLOCK  by GANNON,CHLOE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:16 FOUL  by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
GOOD LAYUP by NICASTRO,MIA(in the paint) 00:02 16-11 V 5

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Ill. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Ind.
SUB OUT by SKROBOT,SIDNEY 10:00
SUB IN by SHETLEY,MALLORY 10:00

09:35 MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ALI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MADISON --

09:24 FOUL  by SAUNDERS,ALI
09:24 SUB OUT by SEPULVEDA,LEXI
09:24 SUB IN by BLACHER,SHANNON

GOOD 3PTR by BROWNFIELD,ADDI 09:13 19-11 V 8
ASSIST  by NICASTRO,MIA --

08:59 MISS LAYUP by GANNON,CHLOE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHETLEY,MALLORY --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:54 21-11 V 10
ASSIST  by REED,KAYLEN --



08:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:50

08:50 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ALI
08:50 SUB IN by GRAVES,LILY

SUB OUT by DAVIS,MADISON 08:50
SUB IN by MEADOWS,ALLIE 08:50

08:39 MISS JUMPER by LODEN,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by MEADOWS,ALLIE --
TURNOVER  by MEADOWS,ALLIE 08:38

08:25 MISS 3PTR by GRAVES,LILY
-- REBOUND OFF by GANNON,CHLOE

08:19 21-13 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by GANNON,CHLOE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SHETLEY,MALLORY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:13 23-13 V 10
ASSIST  by BROWNFIELD,ADDI --

07:50 MISS LAYUP by LODEN,SOPHIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REED,KAYLEN --
MISS JUMPER by SHETLEY,MALLORY(in the paint) 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by LODEN,SOPHIA
07:19 23-16 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by GRAVES,LILY

-- ASSIST  by BLACHER,SHANNON
MISS JUMPER by NICASTRO,MIA 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by LODEN,SOPHIA
06:47 23-19 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by GRAVES,LILY

-- ASSIST  by GANNON,CHLOE
06:27 FOUL  by LODEN,SOPHIA

MISS FT by SHETLEY,MALLORY 06:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SHETLEY,MALLORY 06:27 24-19 V 5
SUB OUT by BROWNFIELD,ADDI 06:27
SUB IN by DAVIS,MADISON 06:27

06:07 24-21 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRAVES,LILY

TURNOVER  by SHETLEY,MALLORY 05:51
05:51 STEAL  by BLACHER,SHANNON
05:37 TURNOVER  by GRAVES,LILY

GOOD 3PTR by MEADOWS,ALLIE 05:12 27-21 V 6
04:52 MISS 3PTR by GRAVES,LILY

-- REBOUND OFF by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
04:48 27-23 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NICASTRO,MIA 04:35
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,LILY

04:09 MISS 3PTR by BLACHER,SHANNON
REBOUND DEF by NICASTRO,MIA --
GOOD 3PTR by MEADOWS,ALLIE 03:58 30-23 V 7

03:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:55 SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
03:55 SUB IN by GANNON,CHANNAH

SUB OUT by REED,KAYLEN 03:55
SUB IN by BROWNFIELD,ADDI 03:55

03:49 MISS JUMPER by GANNON,CHLOE
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MADISON --
TURNOVER  by BROWNFIELD,ADDI 03:25

03:25 STEAL  by BLACHER,SHANNON
03:07 TURNOVER  by GANNON,CHANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by MEADOWS,ALLIE(in the paint) 02:54 32-23 V 9
02:32 MISS LAYUP by BLACHER,SHANNON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BROWNFIELD,ADDI 02:32
REBOUND DEF by SHETLEY,MALLORY --
GOOD LAYUP by NICASTRO,MIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:26 34-23 V 11
ASSIST  by SHETLEY,MALLORY --

02:00 34-25 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by GANNON,CHLOE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MEADOWS,ALLIE 01:52 37-25 V 12



ASSIST  by SHETLEY,MALLORY --
01:33 37-27 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by GANNON,CHANNAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LODEN,SOPHIA
MISS JUMPER by NICASTRO,MIA 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACHER,SHANNON
01:05 TURNOVER  by LODEN,SOPHIA

STEAL  by MEADOWS,ALLIE 01:05
GOOD 3PTR by BROWNFIELD,ADDI 00:57 40-27 V 13
ASSIST  by NICASTRO,MIA --

00:38 TURNOVER  by GANNON,CHLOE
00:38 SUB OUT by GRAVES,LILY
00:38 SUB OUT by GANNON,CHANNAH
00:38 SUB OUT by GANNON,CHLOE
00:38 SUB IN by SEPULVEDA,LEXI
00:38 SUB IN by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
00:38 SUB IN by FAY,MADDY

MISS 3PTR by MEADOWS,ALLIE 00:28
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by NICASTRO,MIA(in the paint) 00:11 42-27 V 15
ASSIST  by BROWNFIELD,ADDI --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Ill. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Ind.
10:00 SUB OUT by SEPULVEDA,LEXI
10:00 SUB OUT by FAY,MADDY
10:00 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ALI
10:00 SUB IN by GANNON,CHLOE

SUB OUT by DAVIS,MADISON 10:00
SUB IN by REED,KAYLEN 10:00
TURNOVER  by NICASTRO,MIA 09:44

09:44 STEAL  by SAUNDERS,ALI
09:30 42-29 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GANNON,CHLOE
GOOD JUMPER by REED,KAYLEN(in the paint) 09:14 44-29 V 15

09:04 44-31 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by GANNON,CHLOE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SHETLEY,MALLORY(in the paint) 08:41 46-31 V 15

08:24 46-33 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SHETLEY,MALLORY 08:02 48-33 V 15
ASSIST  by BROWNFIELD,ADDI --

07:44 TURNOVER  by BLACHER,SHANNON
MISS JUMPER by REED,KAYLEN 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:57 TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,ALI

STEAL  by BROWNFIELD,ADDI 06:57
06:57 FOUL  by SAUNDERS,ALI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:57
TURNOVER  by REED,KAYLEN 06:46

06:46 STEAL  by GANNON,CHLOE
06:29 MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ALI

REBOUND DEF by MEADOWS,ALLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by NICASTRO,MIA 06:18 50-33 V 17

06:07 MISS 3PTR by LODEN,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by REED,KAYLEN --
MISS 3PTR by REED,KAYLEN 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
05:36 50-35 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by SAUNDERS,ALI

GOOD LAYUP by NICASTRO,MIA(in the paint) 05:01 52-35 V 17
04:47 MISS LAYUP by GANNON,CHLOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NICASTRO,MIA --
MISS 3PTR by MEADOWS,ALLIE 04:34



-- REBOUND DEF by BLACHER,SHANNON
FOUL  by SHETLEY,MALLORY 04:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:24

04:24 SUB OUT by BLACHER,SHANNON
04:24 SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
04:24 SUB OUT by LODEN,SOPHIA
04:24 SUB OUT by GANNON,CHLOE
04:24 SUB IN by GRAVES,LILY
04:24 SUB IN by SEPULVEDA,LEXI
04:24 SUB IN by FAY,MADDY
04:24 SUB IN by GANNON,CHANNAH

SUB OUT by REED,KAYLEN 04:24
SUB IN by DAVIS,MADISON 04:24

04:24 52-36 V 16 GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,ALI
04:24 52-37 V 15 GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,ALI
04:09 FOUL  by GANNON,CHANNAH

GOOD FT by NICASTRO,MIA 04:09 53-37 V 16
GOOD FT by NICASTRO,MIA 04:09 54-37 V 17
FOUL  by SHETLEY,MALLORY 03:59

03:59 54-38 V 16 GOOD FT by GANNON,CHANNAH
03:59 54-39 V 15 GOOD FT by GANNON,CHANNAH

MISS LAYUP by BROWNFIELD,ADDI(in the paint) 03:37
-- REBOUND DEF by GANNON,CHANNAH

FOUL  by SHETLEY,MALLORY 03:15
SUB OUT by MEADOWS,ALLIE 03:15
SUB OUT by SHETLEY,MALLORY 03:15
SUB IN by SKROBOT,SIDNEY 03:15
SUB IN by REED,KAYLEN 03:15

03:06 MISS 3PTR by GRAVES,LILY
REBOUND DEF by SKROBOT,SIDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,MADISON(in the paint) 02:54 56-39 V 17

02:54 FOUL  by GRAVES,LILY
GOOD FT by DAVIS,MADISON 02:54 57-39 V 18
FOUL  by DAVIS,MADISON 02:45

02:36 57-41 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by FAY,MADDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GANNON,CHANNAH

MISS JUMPER by NICASTRO,MIA(in the paint) 02:19
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:00 57-43 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by FAY,MADDY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SKROBOT,SIDNEY 01:40

01:25 MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ALI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SKROBOT,SIDNEY 01:25
SUB IN by MEADOWS,ALLIE 01:25
MISS LAYUP by NICASTRO,MIA(in the paint) 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by GANNON,CHANNAH
01:01 FOUL  by FAY,MADDY
01:01 TURNOVER  by FAY,MADDY
01:01 SUB OUT by GANNON,CHANNAH
01:01 SUB IN by GANNON,CHLOE

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,MADISON(in the paint) 00:52 59-43 V 16
00:52 FOUL  by SAUNDERS,ALI
00:52 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ALI
00:52 SUB IN by BLACHER,SHANNON

MISS FT by DAVIS,MADISON 00:52
-- REBOUND DEF by FAY,MADDY

00:44 MISS LAYUP by SEPULVEDA,LEXI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NICASTRO,MIA --

00:01 FOUL  by SEPULVEDA,LEXI
GOOD FT by NICASTRO,MIA 00:01 60-43 V 17
GOOD FT by NICASTRO,MIA 00:01 61-43 V 18



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Ill. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Ind.
09:48 TURNOVER  by SEPULVEDA,LEXI

STEAL  by BROWNFIELD,ADDI 09:48
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MADISON 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by FAY,MADDY
09:16 61-45 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by GANNON,CHLOE(in the paint)

FOUL  by NICASTRO,MIA 09:16
09:16 SUB OUT by GRAVES,LILY
09:16 SUB OUT by SEPULVEDA,LEXI
09:16 SUB OUT by FAY,MADDY
09:16 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ALI
09:16 SUB IN by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
09:16 SUB IN by LODEN,SOPHIA
09:16 61-46 V 15 GOOD FT by GANNON,CHLOE

GOOD LAYUP by NICASTRO,MIA(in the paint) 08:49 63-46 V 17
08:37 MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ALI

REBOUND DEF by REED,KAYLEN --
MISS 3PTR by REED,KAYLEN 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
08:07 MISS LAYUP by GANNON,CHLOE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LODEN,SOPHIA
08:05 MISS LAYUP by LODEN,SOPHIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LODEN,SOPHIA
FOUL  by BROWNFIELD,ADDI 07:54
SUB OUT by DAVIS,MADISON 07:54
SUB IN by SHETLEY,MALLORY 07:54

07:54 63-47 V 16 GOOD FT by LODEN,SOPHIA
GOOD LAYUP by NICASTRO,MIA(in the paint) 07:34 65-47 V 18

07:34 TURNOVER  by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
07:25 TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,ALI

STEAL  by BROWNFIELD,ADDI 07:25
07:09 FOUL  by BLACHER,SHANNON

TURNOVER  by NICASTRO,MIA 07:00
06:48 65-50 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by BLACHER,SHANNON

-- ASSIST  by GANNON,CHLOE
MISS 3PTR by BROWNFIELD,ADDI 06:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ALI
06:22 65-52 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,ALI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:21
MISS JUMPER by NICASTRO,MIA 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
FOUL  by NICASTRO,MIA 05:38

05:38 65-53 V 12 GOOD FT by LODEN,SOPHIA
05:38 65-54 V 11 GOOD FT by LODEN,SOPHIA

GOOD JUMPER by REED,KAYLEN(in the paint) 05:27 67-54 V 13
05:07 67-56 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SHETLEY,MALLORY(in the paint) 04:40
-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH

04:12 MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ALI
-- REBOUND OFF by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH

04:08 MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GANNON,CHLOE

04:04 MISS LAYUP by GANNON,CHLOE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SHETLEY,MALLORY 04:04
REBOUND DEF by SHETLEY,MALLORY --
MISS 3PTR by MEADOWS,ALLIE 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



FOUL  by NICASTRO,MIA 03:24
03:24 67-57 V 10 GOOD FT by GANNON,CHLOE
03:24 67-58 V 9 GOOD FT by GANNON,CHLOE

GOOD LAYUP by BROWNFIELD,ADDI(in the paint) 02:56 69-58 V 11
02:45 MISS LAYUP by GANNON,CHLOE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
02:38 MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ALI

REBOUND DEF by NICASTRO,MIA --
02:38 FOUL  by LODEN,SOPHIA
02:38 SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
02:38 SUB IN by GANNON,CHANNAH

MISS JUMPER by NICASTRO,MIA 02:13
-- REBOUND DEF by GANNON,CHLOE

02:03 69-60 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by GANNON,CHANNAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by REED,KAYLEN 01:36
REBOUND OFF by SHETLEY,MALLORY --

01:35 FOUL  by GANNON,CHANNAH
GOOD FT by SHETLEY,MALLORY 01:35 70-60 V 10
MISS FT by SHETLEY,MALLORY 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACHER,SHANNON
01:26 MISS LAYUP by BLACHER,SHANNON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NICASTRO,MIA --
GOOD JUMPER by NICASTRO,MIA(in the paint) 00:58 72-60 V 12
ASSIST  by BROWNFIELD,ADDI --

00:46 MISS 3PTR by LODEN,SOPHIA
-- REBOUND OFF by GANNON,CHANNAH

00:43 MISS LAYUP by GANNON,CHANNAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GANNON,CHLOE

00:42 72-62 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by GANNON,CHLOE(in the paint)
00:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:42 SUB OUT by GANNON,CHANNAH
00:42 SUB IN by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH

SUB OUT by SHETLEY,MALLORY 00:42
SUB IN by DAVIS,MADISON 00:42
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:38

00:35 FOUL  by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
00:29 FOUL  by BLACHER,SHANNON

SUB OUT by DAVIS,MADISON 00:29
SUB IN by SHETLEY,MALLORY 00:29
MISS FT by REED,KAYLEN 00:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by REED,KAYLEN 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by GANNON,CHLOE
00:24 MISS LAYUP by LODEN,SOPHIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SHETLEY,MALLORY 00:24
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:22 TURNOVER  by BUCHANAN,AMIYAH
TURNOVER  by BROWNFIELD,ADDI 00:20

00:20 STEAL  by GANNON,CHLOE
00:14 MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ALI

-- REBOUND OFF by BLACHER,SHANNON
00:11 FOUL  by SAUNDERS,ALI
00:11 TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,ALI
00:11 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ALI
00:11 SUB IN by SEPULVEDA,LEXI


